503576158 11/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3622786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRIK BJORNVALL	11/03/2015
HENRIK RANSJO	11/03/2015
MAGNUS WILHELMSSON	11/03/2015
JONAS SAETHERASEN	11/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALMET AB
Street Address:	SE-851 94
City:	SUNDSVALL
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14776213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (910)295-2152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 910-687-0001

Email: nan russell@fasthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROLF FASTH

Address Line 1: 26 PINECREST PLAZA, SUITE 2

Address Line 2: FASTH LAW OFFICES

Address Line 4: SOUTHERN PINES, NORTH CAROLINA 28387-4301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128.1588USN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROLF FASTH, REG. NO. 36999	
SIGNATURE:	/rfasth/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1588USN_ASN#page1.tif source=1588USN_ASN#page2.tif

PATENT 503576158 REEL: 037080 FRAME: 0244

source=1588USN_ASN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 037080 FRAME: 0245

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am an original and first joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled BIN ARRANGEMENT FOR THE COLLECTING AND DISCHARGING OF SMALLER LIGNO-CELLULOSIC MATERIAL, the enclosed specification having been filed as International Patent Application Nos. PCT/SE2014/050317 on 14 March 2014.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the US Patent Office all information known to me that is material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56. If this is a continuation-in-part application filed under the conditions specified in 35 U.S.C. § 120 which discloses and claims subject matter in addition to that disclosed in the prior copending application, I further acknowledge the duty to disclose material all information as defined in 37 CFR §1.56 which occurred between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

WHEREAS, Valmet AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a mailing address at SE-851 94 SUNDSVALL, Sweden is desirous of acquiring the entire interest, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Patrik Björnvall, Henrik Ransjö, Magnus Wilhelmsson and Jonas Saetheråsen hereby sell, assign and transfer to Valmet AB, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended, or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the

invention set forth in the application to Valmet AB, its successors and assigns.

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment and declaration is directed to the above-identified application having the title shown above. The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of first inventor: Patrik Björnvall

Inventor's signature: Park Bromull

Date: *Nov 03*, 2015

Residence: Skoghall, Sweden

Citizenship: Sweden

Post Office address: Ekebovägen 4

S-663 32 Skoghall, Sweden

Full name of second inventor: Henrik Ransjö

Inventor's signature: Then R

Date: Nov 03 , 2015

Residence: Hammarö, Sweden

Citizenship: Sweden

Post Office address: Kadriljvägen 7

S-663 41 Hammarö, Sweden

REEL: 037080 FRAME: 0247

Full name of third inventor: Magnus Wilhelmsson

Date: NOVEMBER 3 , 2015

Residence: Skoghall, Sweden

Citizenship: Sweden

Post Office address: Turessons väg 9

S-663 33 Skoghall, Sweden

Full name of fourth inventor: Jonas Saetheråsen

Inventoq's signature:

Date: NOVEMBER 3

Residence: Hammarö, Sweden

Citizenship: Sweden

Post Office address: Kärringsvägen 37

S-663 42 Hammarö, Sweden

REEL: 037080 FRAME: 0248